



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLA No. 34 of 2026

Sudam Chandra Sahu

.....

Appellant

Mr. Anjan Kumar Biswal, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha (Vigilance)

.....

Respondent

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Das, SC
(Vigilance)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

19.02.2026

Order No.

02.

(Through hybrid Mode)

1. Mr. S. K. Das, learned Standing Counsel, Vigilance submits that as he received the instruction day before yesterday, he has not filed the objection in the I.A. He undertakes to file the objection by 27.02.2026 after serving copy on learned counsel for the Appellant.
2. List this case on 05.03.2026 along with the connected appeals.

(Savitri Ratho)

Judge

Subhalaxmi